
 
 

 

I 35 ATLETI DELLA SQUADRA ITALIANA I 35 ATLETI DELLA SQUADRA ITALIANA I 35 ATLETI DELLA SQUADRA ITALIANA I 35 ATLETI DELLA SQUADRA ITALIANA ----    DISCIPLINEDISCIPLINEDISCIPLINEDISCIPLINE 

BIATHLON 

Patrick Braunhofer (19/04/1998) Asv Ridnaun - Racines (Bolzano) 
Thierry Brunier (21/06/1997) Sc Amis de Verrayes - Verrayes (Aosta) 
Jan Kuppelwieser (16/09/1997) Amateursportverein Martell - Laces (Bolzano) 
Laura Boetti (28/12/1998) Sc Valle Pesio - Mondovì (Cuneo) 
Michela Carrara (10/05/1997) Cs Esercito - La Salle (Aosta) 
Jasmin Volgger (11/02/1997) Gs Fiamme Gialle - Racines (Bolzano) 
 

COMBINATA NORDICA 

Denis Parolari (14/09/1998) Us Lavazè Varena - Varena (Trento) 
Mirco Sieff (10/04/1998) Us Lavazè Varena - Varena (Trento) 
Giulio Bezzi (17/09/1999) Gs Monte Giner - Cusiano (Trento) 
Aaron Kostner (08/07/1999) Sc Gardena - Ortisei (Bolzano) 
 

FONDO 

Mattia Armellini (18/07/1997) Polisportiva Le Prese - Sondalo (Sondrio) 
Nicola Castelli (01/10/1997) Sc 13 Clusone - Gandino (Bergamo) 
Marcello De Martin Bianco (06/07/1997) Us Val Padola - Padola di Comelico (Belluno) 
Martina Bellini (14/04/1998) Sc 13 Clusone - Clusone (Bergamo) 
Anna Comarella (12/03/1997) Cs Forestale - Cortina d'Ampezzo (Belluno) 
Cristina Pittin (14/10/1998) Gs Fiamme Gialle - Comeglians (Udine) 
 

SALTO SPECIALE 

Alessio Longo (05/05/1998) Us Dolomitica - Predazzo (Trento) 
Manuel Longo (16/07/1998) Us Dolomitica - Castello di Fiemme (Trento) 
Kevin Rosenwirth (03/10/199) Sci Cai Monti Lussari - Camporosso (Udine) 
 

SCI ALPINO 

Pietro Canzio (26/02/1998) Ski College Veneto - Trieste 
Lorenzo Moschini (22/05/1997) Sc Collio - Villa Nuova sul Clisi (Brescia) 
Antonio Vittori (04/01//1997) Gb Ski Club - Premana (Lecco) 
Giulio Zuccarini (10/02/1997) Sc Riolunato - Gaggio Montano (Bologna) 
Marta Giunti (25/02/1997) 2000 Ski Club - Empoli (Firenze) 
Laura Pirovano (20/11/1997) Sporting Campiglio - Spiazzo Rendena (Trento) 
Sofia Pizzato (20/10/1998) Sci Club 18 - Noventa Padovana (Padova) 
Petra Smaldore (01/07/1997) Sc Lecco - Barzio (Lecco) 
 

SNOWBOARD 

Niccolò Chiodo (05/04/1998) Sc Crammont Mont Blanc - Aosta 
Riccardo De Zanna (15/06/1999) Snowboard Club Cortina - Cortina d'Ampezzo (Belluno) 
Edoardo Fornaro (20/03/1998) Snowboard Club Cortina - Padova 
Simone Gianmoena (28/02/1998) Us Cornacci - Daiano (Trento) 
Caterina Carpano (19/03/1998) Ski Team Fassa - Pozza di Fassa (Trento) 
Jazmine Erta (03/09/1999) Sc Sauze d'Oulx - Salice d'Ulzio (Torino) 
 

PATTINAGGIO DI FIGURA 

Matteo Rizzo (05/09/1998) Sesto Ice Skate - Roma 
Guia Tagliapietra (11/08/1998) Skating Club Courmayeur - Courmayeur (Aosta)    



 
 

 

I 35 ATLETI DELLA SQUADRA ITALIANA I 35 ATLETI DELLA SQUADRA ITALIANA I 35 ATLETI DELLA SQUADRA ITALIANA I 35 ATLETI DELLA SQUADRA ITALIANA ----    PROVENIENZAPROVENIENZAPROVENIENZAPROVENIENZA 

TRENTINO 

Denis Parolari (14/09/1998) Us Lavazè Varena - Varena (Trento) - COMBINATA NORDICA 
Mirco Sieff (10/04/1998) Us Lavazè Varena - Varena (Trento) - COMBINATA NORDICA 
Giulio Bezzi (17/09/1999) Gs Monte Giner - Cusiano (Trento) - COMBINATA NORDICA 
Alessio Longo (05/05/1998) Us Dolomitica - Predazzo (Trento) - SALTO SPECIALE 
Manuel Longo (16/07/1998) Us Dolomitica - Castello di Fiemme (Trento) - SALTO SPECIALE 
Laura Pirovano (20/11/1997) Sporting Campiglio - Spiazzo Rendena (Trento) - SCI ALPINO 
Simone Gianmoena (28/02/1998) Us Cornacci - Daiano (Trento) - SNOWBOARD 
Caterina Carpano (19/03/1998) Ski Team Fassa - Pozza di Fassa (Trento) - SNOWBOARD 
 

ALTO ADIGE 

Patrick Braunhofer (19/04/1998) Asv Ridnaun - Racines (Bolzano) - BIATHLON 
Jan Kuppelwieser (16/09/1997) Amateursportverein Martell - Laces (Bolzano) - BIATHLON 
Jasmin Volgger (11/02/1997) Gs Fiamme Gialle - Racines (Bolzano) - BIATHLON 
Aaron Kostner (08/07/1999) Sc Gardena - Ortisei (Bolzano) - COMBINATA NORDICA 
 

VALLE D'AOSTA 

Thierry Brunier (21/06/1997) Sc Amis de Verrayes - Verrayes (Aosta) - BIATHLON 
Michela Carrara (10/05/1997) Cs Esercito - La Salle (Aosta) - BIATHLON 
Niccolò Chiodo (05/04/1998) Sc Crammont Mont Blanc - Aosta - SNOWBOARD 
Guia Tagliapietra (11/08/1998) Skating Club Courmayeur - Courmayeur (Aosta) - PATTINAGGIO FIGURA 
 

PIEMONTE 

Laura Boetti (28/12/1998) Sc Valle Pesio - Mondovì (Cuneo) - BIATHLON 
Jazmine Erta (03/09/1999) Sc Sauze d'Oulx - Salice d'Ulzio (Torino) - SNOWBOARD 
 

LOMBARDIA 

Mattia Armellini (18/07/1997) Polisportiva Le Prese - Sondalo (Sondrio) - FONDO 
Nicola Castelli (01/10/1997) Sc 13 Clusone - Gandino (Bergamo) - FONDO  
Martina Bellini (14/04/1998) Sc 13 Clusone - Clusone (Bergamo) - FONDO 
Lorenzo Moschini (22/05/1997) Sc Collio - Villa Nuova sul Clisi (Brescia) - SCI ALPINO 
Antonio Vittori (04/01//1997) Gb Ski Club - Premana (Lecco) - SCI ALPINO 
Petra Smaldore (01/07/1997) Sc Lecco - Barzio (Lecco) - SCI ALPINO 
 

VENETO 

Marcello De Martin Bianco (06/07/1997) Us Val Padola - Padola di Comelico (Belluno) - FONDO 
Anna Comarella (12/03/1997) Cs Forestale - Cortina d'Ampezzo (Belluno) - FONDO 
Sofia Pizzato (20/10/1998) Sci Club 18 - Noventa Padovana (Padova) - SCI ALPINO 
Riccardo De Zanna (15/06/1999) Snowboard Club Cortina - Cortina d'Ampezzo (Belluno) - SNOWBOARD 
Edoardo Fornaro (20/03/1998) Snowboard Club Cortina - Padova - SNOWBOARD 
 

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 

Cristina Pittin (14/10/1998) Gs Fiamme Gialle - Comeglians (Udine) - FONDO 
Kevin Rosenwirth (03/10/199) Sci Cai Monti Lussari - Camporosso (Udine) - SALTO SPECIALE 
Pietro Canzio (26/02/1998) Ski College Veneto - Trieste - SCI ALPINO 
 

EMILIA ROMAGNA 

Giulio Zuccarini (10/02/1997) Sc Riolunato - Gaggio Montano (Bologna) - SCI ALPINO 
 

TOSCANA 

Marta Giunti (25/02/1997) 2000 Ski Club - Empoli (Firenze) - SCI ALPINO 
 

LAZIO 

Matteo Rizzo (05/09/1998) Sesto Ice Skate - Roma - PATTINAGGIO FIGURA 

   


